

June 10, 2014 Via Web Filing

Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

RE: Onvoy, Inc. d/b/a Onvoy Voice Services

Ohio P.U.C. No. 2 (Access - Final Tariff Pages)

Case No. 14-816-TP-ATA; Tariff No. 90-9360-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Enclosed for filing are final access tariff pages filed on behalf of Onvoy, Inc. d/b/a Onvoy Voice Services for the above-mentioned case number.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel Consultant to Onvoy, Inc. d/b/a Onvoy Voice Services

cc:

Scott Sawyer - Onvoy

file: Onvoy - OH Access

tms: OHa1401a

Enclosures CR/gs

CHECKSHEET

<u>Page</u>	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision
1	Original	26	Original	51	Original
2 3	Original	27	Original	52	Original
3	1 st Revised	28	Original	53	Original
4*	6 th Revised	29	Original	54	Original
5	Original	30	Original	55	Original
6	Original	31	1 st Revised	56	Original
7	Original	32	1 st Revised	57	Original
8	1 st Revised	32.1	Original	58	Original
9	Original	32.2	Original	59	Original
10	Original	32.3	Original	60	Original
11	1 st Revised	33	Original	61	Original
12	Original	34	Original	62	Original
13	Original	35	Original	63	Original
14	Original	36	Original	64	Original
15	Original	37	Original	65	Original
16	Original	- 38	Original	66	Original
17	Original	39	Original	67	Original
18	Original	40	Original	68	1 st Revised
19	Original	41	Original	69	2 nd Revised
20	Original	42	Original	70*	3 rd Revised
21	Original	43	Original	71	1 st Revised
22	Original	44	Original	72	2 nd Revised
23	Original	45	Original	73	2 nd Revised
24	Original	46	Original	74	2 nd Revised
25	Original	47	Original	75	1 st Revised
		48	Original	76	Original
		49	Original	77	1 st Revised
		50	1 st Revised		

Issued: May 1, 2014

Effective: July 1, 2014

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Case No. 14-0816-TP-ATA

Issued By:

Mary T. Buley, Senior Regulatory & Interconnection Manager Onvoy Voice Services 10300 $6^{\rm th}$ Ave. N.

Plymouth, Minnesota 55441

SECTION 9 - RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

9.1 Access Service (Cont'd)

9.1.3 Local Switching:

Originating per MOU

\$.0022207

Terminating per MOU

Note 1

(T)

End Office Shared Port

Originating per MOU

\$0.000371

(C)

Terminating per MOU

Note 1

(C)

9.1.4 Toll Free Data Base Access Service

Basic Toll Free Access Query

Per Query

\$0.0022294

Vertical Query

\$0.0001990

9.1.6 Billing and Collection

Recording, per customer message

\$.035

BNA Service Establishment Charge

\$145.00 (Non-recurring)

Query Charge per Telephone Number

\$0.24

Note 1: See the Company's Access Services Tariff FCC No. 2 at the following link (N) (N) https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=242.

Issued: May 1, 2014

Effective: July 1, 2014

Issued under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Case No. 14-0816-TP-ATA

Issued By:

Mary T. Buley, Senior Regulatory & Interconnection Manager Onvoy Voice Services 10300 $6^{\rm th}$ Ave. N.

Plymouth, Minnesota 55441

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

6/10/2014 5:48:03 PM

in

Case No(s). 14-0816-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff Final Tariff Pages for Access Services Tariff electronically filed by Mrs. Grace D Stanley on behalf of Onvoy,Inc.dba Onvoy Voice Services